
OFFICE OF DEAN OF UNIVERSITY INSTRUCTION 
PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH  

                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                   No. 3190-3290 /DUI/DS 
             Dated: 31.07.2023 
Subject: -  Revision of dates of late fees. 

 
  The Vice-Chancellor has approved the following revised schedule for 

UG and PG courses of 1st semester for University Teaching Departments 

/Centres/Institutes along with revised late fees (as approved vide Senate Para 

C-29 dated 03.06.2023): - 

  UG courses PG courses 

1. Normal Admission 28.07.2023 to 

10.08.2023 

18.08.2023 to 

25.08.2023 

2. Late admission to be allowed by 

Chairperson with late fees of Rs.2000/- 

11.08.2023 to 

21.08.2023 

26.08.2023 to 

29.08.2023 

3. Late admission to be allowed by Vice-

Chancellor with late fees of Rs.5000/- 

22.08.2023 to 

31.8.2023 

30.08.2023 to 

31.08.2023 

 
This is for information and further necessary action. 
 

          Sd/- 
Dean of University Instruction 

 

Issued to: - 
1. All the Chairpersons/Directors/Coordinators of all Teaching 

Departments/Centres/ Institutes. 



 


