OFFICE OF DEAN OF UNIVERSITY INSTRUCTION PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

No. 3190-3290 /DUI/DS Dated: 31.07.2023

Subject: - Revision of dates of late fees.

The Vice-Chancellor has approved the following revised schedule for <u>UG and PG courses of 1st semester</u> for University Teaching Departments /Centres/Institutes along with revised late fees (as approved vide Senate Para C-29 dated 03.06.2023): -

		UG courses	PG courses
1.	Normal Admission	28.07.2023 to 10.08.2023	18.08.2023 to 25.08.2023
2.	Late admission to be allowed by Chairperson with late fees of Rs.2000/-	11.08.2023 to 21.08.2023	26.08.2023 to 29.08.2023
3.	Late admission to be allowed by Vice-Chancellor with late fees of Rs.5000/-	22.08.2023 to 31.8.2023	30.08.2023 to 31.08.2023

This is for information and further necessary action.

Sd/-Dean of University Instruction

Issued to: -

1. All the Chairpersons/Directors/Coordinators of all Teaching Departments/Centres/Institutes.